
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

CASTRO VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Castro Valley Sanitary District (CVSan) intends to approve maximum proposed monthly rates for solid waste services for the next five years, beginning July 1, 2024, and modified each July 1 thereafter through and including July 1, 2028. Actual annual rate increases will be calculated in accordance with the Franchise Agreement with Alameda County Industries (ACI), and will not exceed the maximum proposed monthly rates.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that CVSan will hold a Public Hearing at the Board of Directors Meeting on February 6, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. in the CVSan Board Room located at 21040 Marshall Street, Castro Valley, CA 94546 to hear and consider all written protests and hear and consider all oral comments against the proposed rate increases. Written protests may be submitted by mail or in person to: Castro Valley Sanitary District, 21040 Marshall Street, Castro Valley, CA 94546, or at the public hearing, so long as they are received prior to the conclusion of the public comment portion of the public hearing. To qualify, each protest must (1) be in writing, (2) state the protest is being submitted in opposition to the proposed rate increases; (3) provide the location of the identified property (by street address); and (4) include the original signature of the property owner or tenant submitting the protest and be identified on the front of the envelope with: Attn: Public Hearing on Solid Waste Services Rates. Only one written protest will be counted per parcel.

Dated: December 5, 2023

ROLAND P. WILLIAMS, JR. General Manager Castro Valley Sanitary District